
 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 

It was really lovely to see so many of you 

come in for the MacMillan Coffee Morning 

today. Thank you to everyone who donated 

cakes and other bakery items. I would also like 

to thank Mrs Pennant for organising the event 

and our wonderful parent and staff helpers 

who gave up their time to make it so 

successful. You can still make a donation direct 

to MacMillan by following the link below: 

https://thyg.uk/BUS007117739 

We were also extremely pleased to see so 

many of you at our harvest festival assembly 

on Wednesday afternoon. Thank you for 

supporting us and we look forward to other 

events where you are able to come into school. 

Just a reminder that the school photographer 

will be in on Monday morning for individual 

and family photos. If you would like to bring in 

a sibling who does not attend Arno Vale, please 

come to school between 8.00am and 8.45 am. 

On Thursday next week, Miss Iremonger has 

arranged for all the children to have a taster 

drumming lesson. Each class will spend some 

time with a drumming teacher and then you 

can decide with your child whether they would 

like to have drumming lessons. These are 

provided by DCP Drums who meet our 

safeguarding requirements to work with the 

children in school. Lessons will cost £41 for a 

block of 6 and will be carried out during the 

school day. 

On Tuesday, we are holding a FOAV meeting 

straight after school in the staff room and you 

are all invited to attend. If you need child care, 

we will be putting a film on the screen in Mr 

Baker’s room. We hope you can make it. I have 

included an updated list of dates of events 

further on in this bulletin. 

Please remember that playtime snacks should 

not be chocolate, cakes or sweets. Please try to 

include something healthy that is fruit or 

vegetable based, thank you. 
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Monday, 3rd October 22 Individual and family photographs 

Tuesday, 4th October 22 FOAV meeting 3.40pm  

Thursday, 6th October 22 Drumming taster sessions 

Monday, 10th October 22 Hello Yellow – World mental health day 

Tuesday 11th to Friday 14th October 22 Scholastic Book Fair in school 

Tuesday, 11th October 22 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm 

Wednesday, 12th October 22 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm 

Thursday, 13th October 22 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm 

Friday, 14th October 22 Dog’s Trust in school for workshop sessions with the children 

17th October 22 Half Term Holiday week 1 

24th October 22 Half Term Holiday week 2 

Monday, 31st October 22 Return to school 

Weds, 2nd Nov to  Fri 4th 22  Y6 at Willersley Castle 

Thursday, 10th November 22 Flu vaccinations 

14th November 22 Anti-Bullying week 

Thursday, 17th November 22 Maths Calculation Policy Evening – 6.00pm 

Friday, 18th November 22 Children In Need – activities TBC 

Tuesday, 8th November 22 Y2 Prospective Parents Look Around – 2.15pm 

Thursday, 8th November 22 Y2 Prospective Parents Look Around – 9.15am 

Thursday, 1st December 22 Whole school to the Panto 

Friday, 2nd December 22 TBC FOAV Christmas fayre 3.35pm - 5.00pm 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 

Thursday, 8th December 22 Save The Children Christmas Jumper Day 

W/C 12th December 22  Christmas Dinner Day/week 

Wednesday, 21st December 22 Last day of the Autumn Term 

Wednesday 4th January 23 First day of the Spring Term 

Friday, 20th January 23  Chinese New Year Themed Lunch 

Monday, 23rd January 23 Dukes Barn week for Year 4 – 4 Orange m-w & 4 Yellow w-f 

Thursday, 7th February 23 Safer Internet Day 

15th February 2021 Half Term Week 

Tuesday, 7th February 23 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm  

Wednesday, 8th February 23 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm 

Thursday, 9th February 23 Parents’ Consultation Meeting – 3.40-6.30pm 

13th to 17th February 23 Half Term 

Monday, 20th February 23 Inset Day – school closed to pupils 

Thursday, 2nd March 23 World Book Day 

Friday, 31st March 23 Last Day of the Spring Term 

Monday, 17th April 23 First Day of the Summer Term 

Monday, 1st May 23 Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May 23 Year 6 SATs week 

29th May – 2nd June 23 Half Term week 

Monday, 5th June 23 Inset Day – school closed to pupils 

Thursday, 29th June 23 Transition Day (Arnold Hill Transition Day 1) 

Thursday, 29th June 23 New Parents Meeting – 6pm 

Friday, 30th June 23 Year 6 Arnold Hill Transition Day 2 

Friday, 14th July 23 Year 5 Inspire Day at Arnold Hill 

Tuesday, 25th July 23 Last Day of the Summer Term 

 


